GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1153
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

ROB IN SURAT REGION
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received for repairing works of rail over bridge coming under extension of Surat city (Gujarat); and

(b): if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) and (b): There are proposal to replace the existing steel girder with RCC slab on the three Road Under Bridges (RUBs) of Br.No.
445, 447, 449 in Surat city, which are owned by Surat Municipal Corporation. Railway has already undertaken work at two RUBs
No.447 & 449.

The drawing for the work of third RUB at Br.No.445 has not been finalized as it involves lowering of the existing road level under which the services such as water pipe line and drainage are passing. The matter was under consideration with Surat Muncipal Corporation.
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